S.C. ARTEGO S.A. TARGU-JIU, GORJ, 38 CIOCARLAU STREET VAT No: RO2157428 J18/1120/1991

Form of voting by mail

Valid for the Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of S.C. ARTEGO S.A. dated 26/27.10.2016

The undersigned
legal person shareholders) identified as a shareholder in the Shareholders' Register reference date on 14.10.2016, identified with ID/VAT, with residence/ headquarters in
representing% of the total shares issued by ARTEGO S.A, which gives me the right to votes in the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders, representing
% of the total voting rights, being aware of the agenda of the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of ARTEGO S.A, which will take place on 26.10.2016, 11.00 AM (first convocation) at the company's headquarters or on 27.10.2016, 11.00 AM (second convocation) if the first would not be able to keep, and of the documentation provided by the company, hereby
I exercise my postal voting form for the shares I hold, as follows:
1. The election of the Board's members due to the expiration of the warrants.
SECRET VOTE
2. The establishment of the indemnity and other rights of the Board's members.
FOR AGAINST ABSTENTION

tative to represent S.C.
will be concluded by law
embers of the Board as a
N
on 11.11.2016 for OGM, ex-date of 10.11.2016.
5x-uate of 10.11.2010.
N
HAREHOLDER
\ \frac{1}{2}